Shares issued and outstanding immediately after the Business Combination:

   Shares   %
JATT Public shareholders   182,498   0.6%
JATT shares issued – Lilly license   550,000   1.9%
Redemption Backstop   1,301,633   4.5%
Redemption Backstop Consideration   2,500,000   8.6%
JATT Founders   3,450,000   11.9%
PIPE   2,000,000   6.9%
Forward Purchase Agreement   3,000,000   10.3%
Zura Equityholders   16,053,700   55.3%
Shares outstanding   29,037,831   100.0%

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE
SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
(Dollars in Thousands)

   September 30,   September 30,   September 30,   September 30,
   2022   Transaction   2022   2022   Transaction   2022   Transaction
   Accounting   Accounting   Accounting
   Zura   Adjustments   Pro Forma   JATT   Adjustments   Pro Forma   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (Historical)   (Note 2)   Zura   (Historical)   (Note 2)   JATT   (Note 2)   Combined

ASSETS
Current
assets

Cash   $ 3,049   $ 7,600(a)   $ 3,649   $ 75   $ —   $ 75   $ 140,283(f)   $ 46,096
   (7,000)(b)   13,016(q)
   20,000(h)
   30,000(i)
   (12,500)(j)
   (10,000)(n)
   (138,427)(p)

Receivable
from
Zura’s subsidiary
Z33   —   —   —   —   4,488(b)   4,488   (4,488)(o)   —

Prepaid
expenses
and other current
assets   211   —   211   122   —   122   —   333

Total current assets   3,260   600   3,860   197   4,488   4,685   37,884   46,429
Marketable
securities

held in Trust Account   —   —   —   140,283   —   140,283   (140,283)(f)   —
Deferred
transaction costs   1,911   —   1,911   —   —   —   (1,911)(j)   —
Total
assets   $ 5,171   $ 600   $ 5,771   $ 140,480   $ 4,488   $ 144,968   $ (104,310)   $ 46,429
LIABILITIES
AND

STOCKHOLDERS’
EQUITY
(DEFICIT)

Current
liabilities
Accounts
payable

and accrued
expenses   $ 2,196   $ —   $ 2,196   $ 995   $ —   $ 995   $ (1,911)(j)   $ 1,280

Accounts
payable –
related party   —   —   —   49   —   49   —   49

Payable
to JATT   —   4,488(b)   4,488   —   —   —   (4,488)(o)   —
Note
payable, net   —   7,600(a)   7,600   —   —   —   (7,600)(n)   —
Note
payable –

related party   —   —   —   300   —   300   —   300
Total current liabilities   2,196   12,088   14,284   1,344   —   1,344   (13,999)   1,629
Deferred
underwriting

commissions   —   —   —   4,010   —   4,010   (4,010)(j)   —
Derivative
liabilities   —   —   —   2,050   —   2,050   (1,104)(m)   946
Total
liabilities   2,196   12,088   14,284   7,404   —   7,404   (19,113)   2,575
Commitments
and

contingencies
Class A
ordinary shares

subject to possible
redemption   —   —   —   140,183   —   140,183   (140,183)(g)   —

Series A1
– Preferred
stock   12,500   —   12,500   —   —   —   —   12,500

Redeemable
non-
controlling interest   —   4,943(c)   10,000   —   —   —   —   10,000
   (5,379)(d)
   10,436(e)

Stockholders
‘equity
(deficit)
Common
stock   —   —   —   —   —   —   1(g)   3

   —(h)
   —(i)
   2(l)

Ordinary
shares   —   —   —   —   —   —   —(l)   —
Class A
ordinary

shares   —   —   —   —   —   —   —(l)   —
Class B
ordinary

shares   —   —   —   —   —   —   —(l)   —
Additional
paid-in

capital   321   (321)(e)   —   —   4,488(b)   4,488   140,182(g)   54,764
   13,016(r)

   20,000(h)
   30,000(i)
   (5,000)(j)
   (10,597)(k)
   (2)(l)
   1,104(m)
   20,400(r)
   (20,400)(r)
   (138,427)(p)
Accumulated deficit   (9,846)   (11,488)(b)   (31,013)   (7,107)   —   (7,107)   (3,490)(j)   (33,413)
   (4,943)(c)   10,597(k)
   1,797(d)   (2,400)(n)
   3,583(d)

   (10,115)(e)
Total stockholders’
equity (deficit)   (9,525)   (21,488)   (31,013)   (7,107)   4,488   (2,619)   54,986   21,354

Total
liabilities
stockholders’ equity
(deficit)   $ 5,171   $ 600   $ 5,771   $ 140,480   $ 4,488   $ 144,968   $ (104,310)   $ 46,429

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT
OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2022
(Dollars In Thousands, Except Share and Per Share Amounts)

   For
the Period   For
the Period   For
the Period   For
the Period
   from   from   from
March 10,   from
January
   January 18,
2022   January 18,
2022   2021
(Inception)   18,
2022
   (Inception)   (Inception)   through   (Inception)
   through   through   December 31,   through
   March 31,
2022   Transaction
   March 31,
2022   2021   Transaction   March 31,
2022
   Accounting   Accounting
   Zura   Adjustments   Pro
Forma   JATT   Adjustments   Pro
Forma
   (Historical)   (Note
2)   Zura   (Historical)   (Note
2)   Combined
Expenses

General and
administrative   $ 319   $ —   $ 319   $ 720   $ 3,490  (dd) $ 4,529
Research and development
- license acquired   7,500   16,431  (aa)   23,931   —   —   23,931
General and administrative
- related party   —   —   —   168   —   168

Total expenses   7,819   16,431   24,250   888   3,490   28,628

Operating loss   (7,819)   (16,431)   (24,250)   (888)   (3,490)   (28,628)
Other income (expense)
Loss upon issuance of
private placement warrants   —   —   —   (1,773)   —   (1,773)
Offering costs associated
with derivative warrant liabilities   —   —   —   (747)   —   (747)
Change in fair value
of derivative warrant liabilities   —   —   —   10,238   (5,451) (ee)   4,787
Investment income on
Trust Account   —   —   —   19   (19) (ff)   —
Change in fair value
of note payable   (2,400) (bb)   (2,400)   —   —   (2,400)
Total other income (expense)   —   (2,400)   (2,400)   7,737   (5,470)   (133)
Net loss before non-controlling
interest   (7,819)   (18,831)   (26,650)   6,849   (8,960)   (28,761)
Non-controlling interest   —   1,797   1,797   —   —   1,797
Net loss   $ (7,819)   $ (17,034)   $ (24,853)   $ 6,849   $ (8,960)   $ (26,964)
Adjustment to Zura subsidiary's
preferred stock to

redemption value   —   (6,854) (cc)   (6,854)   —   —   (6,854)
Net loss attributable
to common stockholders   $ (7,819)   $ (23,888)   $ (31,707)   $ 6,849   $ (8,960)   $ (33,818)

Weighted average Class A
ordinary shares outstanding,

basic and diluted

   7,834,343

Basic net income (loss)
per Class A ordinary share   $ 0.62
Diluted net income (loss)
per Class A ordinary share   $ 0.61
Weighted average Class B
ordinary shares outstanding,

basic

   3,130,303

Weighted average Class B
ordinary shares outstanding,
diluted

   3,310,606

Basic net income per
Class B ordinary share   $ 0.62
Diluted net income per
Class B ordinary share   $ 0.61

Basic and diluted net
loss per ordinary share   $ (7,818,712)
Basic and diluted weighted
average ordinary shares

outstanding   1

Basic and diluted net
loss per common share   $ (1.16)
Basic and diluted weighted
average common shares

outstanding

   29,037,831

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT
OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

   Nine Months   Nine Months   Nine Months
   Ended   Ended   Ended
   September 30,   September 30,   Transaction   September 30,
   2022   2022   Accounting   2022
   Zura   JATT   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   (Historical)   (Historical)   (Note 2)   Combined

Expenses
General and administrative   $ 1,814   $ 1,688   $ —  (dd) $ 3,502
Research and development - license acquired   7,500   —   —   7,500
Research and development   500   —   —   500
General and administrative - related party   —   340   —   340

Total expenses   9,814   2,028   —   11,842
Operating loss   (9,814)   (2,028)   —   (11,842)
Other income (expense)
Other   (32)   —   —   (32)
Offering costs associated with derivative warrant liabilities   —   —   —   —
Change in fair value of derivative warrant liabilities   —   4,020   (2,070) (ee)   1,950
Investment income on Trust Account   —   885   (885) (ff)   —
Total other income (expense)   (32)   4,905   (2,955)   1,918
Net loss   $ (9,846)   $ 2,877   $ (2,955)   $ (9,924)

Weighted average Class A ordinary shares outstanding,

basic and diluted   13,800,000
Basic and diluted net income (loss) per Class A ordinary

share   $ 0.17
Weighted average Class B ordinary shares outstanding,

basic and diluted   3,450,000
Basic and diluted net income per Class B ordinary share   $ 0.17

Basic and diluted net loss per ordinary share   $ (6,205.28)
Basic and diluted weighted average ordinary shares

outstanding   1,587